

BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES

KELLER INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

350 KELLER PARKWAY KELLER, TEXAS 76248 PHONE: 817-744-1000 FAX: 817-337-3261

3B. Report

TO: BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES

DATE: August 23, 2004

SUBJECT: BOND ELECTION UPDATE

BOARD GOAL ADDRESSED: All KISD Goals I-V

I. The Keller Independent School District shall continually strive for academic excellence.

II. The Keller Independent School District shall provide for a safe, positive working and learning environment. III. The Keller Independent School District shall provide

for outreach to, and input from, its communities.

IV. The Keller Independent School District shall attract,

recruit, and retain only the best personnel.

V. The Keller Independent School District shall provide

for sound business and financial operations.

FISCAL NOTE: None

Respectfully submitted,

James R. Veitenheimer Superintendent